NORTH CAROLINA

ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULES &
EFFECTIVE July 1, 2024 HUNTERSVILLE
RESIDENTIAL SCHEDULES 1E, 5E

Basic Customer Charge
Energy Charge (All Energy) Summer (June-Sept)
Non-Summer (Oct-May)
REPS Rider

SMALL COMMERCIAL SCHEDULES 3E, 3E3P, 3ETS

Basic Customer Charge
Single-Phase
Three-Phase
Demand Charge
First 30 kW
All Over 30 kW
Energy Charge Summer (June-Sept)
First 3,000 kWh
All Over 3,000 kWh
Non-Summer (Oct-May)
First 3,000 kWh
All Over 3,000 kWh
REPS Rider

MEDIUM COMMERCIAL SCHEDULE 4E

Basic Customer Charge
Demand Charge All kW
Energy Charge Summer (June-Sept)
First 100 kWh
All Over 100 kWh
Non-Summer (Oct-May)
First 100 kWh
All Over 100 kWh
REPS Rider

MEDIUM COMMERCIAL SCHEDULE 4E-LF

Basic Customer Charge
Demand Charge all kW
Energy Charge all year
All kWh
REPS Rider
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MEDIUM INDUSTRIAL SCHEDULE MI-OP
Basic Customer Charge
Demand Charge All kW Summer (June-Sept)
Non-Summer (Oct - May)

Max Demand All Months

Energy Charges All kWh
Summer (June-Sept) On-Peak

Off-Peak
Non-Summer (Oct-May) On-Peak
Off-Peak
REPS Rider
LARGE INDUSTRIAL SCHEDULE OP3

Basic Customer Charge

Demand Charge All kW Summer (June-Sept)
Non-Summer (Oct - May)
Max Demand All Months

Energy Charges All kWh
Summer (June-Sept) On-Peak

Off-Peak
Non-Summer (Oct-May) On-Peak
Off-Peak
REPS Rider
INDUSTRIAL ON-PEAK SCHEDULE OP4

Basic Customer Charge

Monthly Billing Demand

OP Demand Summer (June-Sept)
OP DemandNon-Summer (Oct - May)

Max Demand All Months

Energy Charges All kWh
Summer (June-Sept) On-Peak
Off-Peak
Non-Summer (Oct-May) On-Peak
Off-Peak

REPS Rider
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357.54

17.88
4.40
2.03

0.06258
0.04573
0.05583
0.04177

48.67

357.54

17.50
5.00
5.40

0.0582
0.0425
0.051
0.0400
48.67

1,053.63

15.20
5.10
5.82

0.05962
0.04081
0.05107
0.03529

48.67



RECR-1 RIDER
Solar Photovoltaic, Wind and Biomass Energy Credit (S Per kWh)
On-peak energy
Variable
Off-peak energy
Variable

AREA LIGHT/STREET LIGHT SERVICE =~ SCHEDULE AL, ST
LED Municipal Street Lighting 50 Watt, 6,400 Lumens

LED Fixture Area Lighting 50 Watt, 6,400 Lumens
185 Watt, 43,000 Lumens
Poles - Additional or Deduct for Existing

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Returned Check Fee
Late Payment Charge

Reconnect Fees
Before 5PM Weekdays
After 5PM Weekdays, Weekends and Holidays
Meter Tamper Fee
Move-In Service Fee
New Electric Service
Underground Service Fee
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25.20
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50.00
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